

ÍITEM NO.71 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in WP No. 1039/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7679 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners may take appropriate steps so far as change of status of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.7679/2007 is concerned before 23.1.2008. Served respondents may file counter affidavit. List the matter on 23.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar