

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in WP No. 1039/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7679 of 2007

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased  
respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and office  
report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Veer Skaul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kailesh Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master