

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA NOS. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7679/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in WP No. 1057/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POORAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report))

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter with file only on 16th March, 2009.
(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.